The Minnesota D.A.R.E. (Drug Abuse Resistance Education) program has been active in Minnesota for 20 years. Our specially trained, uniformed officers touch between 70,000 students, across Minnesota, annually.

This would not be possible without the support and contributions from our outstanding donors.

Thank you for being a part of our safety net for children!!!

Special Entertainment!!! Singer/Songwriter— Goldy Locks

http://www.myspace.com/ todayiwontbeafraid

Golf Scramble 2010 Major Sponsors:



General Mills

Funding:

Minnesota D.A.R.E., Inc. is a non-profit, 501 (c)3 organization. All funding is provided by our outstanding donors. We do not receive government or United Way funding.

Minnesota D.A.R.E., Inc. P.O. Box 279 St. Bonifacius, MN 55375

MNDARE@aol.com 1-800-990-DARE (3273)



Minnesota D.A.R.E., Inc. & SUPERVALU

> D.A.R.E.ToDream Golf Scramble 2010



Monday—September 20, 2010
Island View Golf Club
Waconia, MN
Registration/Lunch/Driving
Range/Contests/Auction—10:30 a.m.
Tee Off - Noon
Dinner/Program/Auction—5 p.m.

Minnesota D.A.R.E., Inc. Celebrates 20 Years!!!

The Minnesota D.A.R.E. (Drug Abuse Resistance Education) program has long been much more than just a curriculum. Our well-trained, well-respected D.A.R.E. officers are committed to the safety of our Minnesota children. These dedicated officers provide our children with a positive relationship with law enforcement, a friend for parents and children to turn to on important safety issues, and a valuable information source on tough topics.

The D.A.R.E. curriculum provides students with a strong, prevention base. D.A.R.E. has parent and public support and provides community involvement combined to provide a "safety net" for young people. Minnesota D.A.R.E. has utilized this foundation to attack the growing problems of methamphetamine, bullying, Internet Safety, and prescription drug abuse.

Minnesota D.A.R.E., Inc. Mission:

Minnesota D.A.R.E., Inc. is the governing body of the D.A.R.E. program in Minnesota. Its purpose is to provide support and leadership to ensure the effective administration of the program through collaboration with law enforcement officers, parents, schools and community.

Island View Golf Club 7795 County Road 30 Waconia, MN 55387 952-442-6116

Sponsors:

MVP Sponsor: \$1500 Tax deduction - \$700

Package Includes:

(2) Foursomes (golf, cart, prize bags)

Table for 8

Signage at dinner & on course

Signage at hole

Dinner and donor list recognition in program
**If donation is made by <u>June 1st</u> Logo on flyers/brochures

Company logo on www.mndare.org

Star Sponsor: \$600 *Tax deduction - \$200

(1) Foursome (golf, cart, prize bags)

Lunch for 4

Hole signage

Company logo on www.mndare.org

Golfers:

Foursome - \$500

Includes: 18 Holes of Golf for Four

(2) Carts

Lunch for Four

Dinner for Four

Gift Bags for Four

(IRS allows a \$100 tax deduction)

Individual Golfer - \$125

Includes: 18 Holes of Golf

Golf Cart Lunch Dinner

Gift Bag

(IRS allows a \$25 tax deduction)

Dinner/Silent Auction Only - \$35

For those who do not golf and would like to join us for our famous silent auctions and dinner. (IRS allows a \$10 tax deduction)

Hole Sponsor - \$200 (Tax deductible)

For your company's signage on a hole.

Comp-a-Cop - \$125 (Tax deductible)

This package allows you to sponsor a cop or a student to play in the scramble.

Other Sponsorships:

See special flyer

I am interested in golfing in this year's tournament. Please send the latest information.

- O MVP Sponsor
- O Start Sponsor
- O Four Player Pack (golf, cart, lunch, dinner) \$500 (IRS allows a \$100 tax deduction)

Individual – (golf, cart, lunch, dinner) \$125 (IRS allows a \$25 tax deduction)

Player 1
Player 2
Player 3
Player 4
I am interested in donating a "Comp. a Cop" package - \$125 I am interested in being a hole sponsor \$200. Please send us the logo you would like printed on your sign and any hole preference you may have I am interested in purchasing dinner/silent auction tickets for \$35 each. (IRS allows a \$10 tax deduction) I am interested in donating silent auction, raffle, or gift bag items.
Name:
Address:
City:
State:Zip:
Phone:
Email:

Checks payable to Minnesota D.A.R.E., Inc. Minnesota D.A.R.E., Inc., P.O. Box 279, St. Bonifacius, MN 55375

Phone: 1-800-990-DARE (3273) or MNDARE@aol.com